Form PTO-1595		09-25-1	998	ET		of Commerce	
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011					Patent and Tra	idemark Office	
To the 100837971 rademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereofogo CED 21 DV 2 TV							
	lame of Conveying Party(ies): Comfort Pedals, Inc.			ad address of re lology Holdi	ecciving party(in DPR/FINA) Ing Company	1 <u>G</u> E	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _X_			Street Address: 3513 Concord Pike, Suite 3000				
- - 2	Security Agt. Corrective Assign 3/16/98 at Reel 9	Merger Change of Name nment - Recorded 1038, Frame 0050 120, 1998	City: Wilming Additional name(s) &	ston State:			
Α	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No(s).			
	08/516,050 08/720,682 08/847,617			4,875,385 4,989,474 5,078,024	5,632,1	183	
	Additional number	ers attached:	_ Yes <u>X</u>	No			
cc	ame and address of party to who	ailed:		. of application involved	s and	9	
Name: H	oward & Howard Attorneys, P.C	2					
Internal Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$	360.00		
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 Street Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101			Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	loomfield Hills State:	MI	08-2789	plicate copy of this		eposit account)	
Zip: 48304							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kerrie A. Laba September 1, 1998 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:							

PATEINT

REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0394

Form PTO-1595 REG 03-(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-00/16/98	20-1998 Pitent and Trademark portice MAR. 1 6 1998					
To the Honora - 100 Please record the attacned Origin	667086 (S: RECEIPT ACCTING DIV. reof RECEIPT ACCTING DIV.					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Comfort Pedals, Inc.	Name: Technology Holding Co. II Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No _X_	Street Address: Chemical Bank Plaza					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 1601, 1201 Market Street City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801					
X Assignment Merger						
Security Agt Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No					
Execution Date: February 20, 1998						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).					
08/516,050 08/720,682 08/847,617	4,875,3855,460,0614,989,4745,632,1835,078,0245,697,260					
Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 9					
Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.						
Internal Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 360.00					
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 Street Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI	8. Deposit account number: 08-2789					
Zip: 48304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
3/29/1998 VBRIME 00000121 08516950 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harold W. Milton, Jr. March 10, 1998 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attackments and document.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3						

PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Comfort Pedals, Inc., a Michigan corporation, is the owner of the following U.S. Patents and Patent Applications:

Patent/Serial No.	Issue/Filing Date	Title
4,875,385	October 24, 1989	Control Pedal Apparatus For A Motor Vehicle
4,989,474	February 5, 1991	Control Pedal Apparatus For A Motor Vehicle
5,078,024	January 7, 1992	Control Pedal Apparatus For A Motor Vehicle
5,460,061	October 24, 1995	Adjustable Control Pedal Apparatus
5,632,183	May 27, 1997	Adjustable Pedal Assembly
5,697,260	October 31, 1996	Electronic Adjustable Pedal Assembly
08/516,050	August 17, 1995	Electronic Adjustable Pedal Assembly
08/720,682	October 2, 1996	Adjustable Pedal Assembly
08/847,617	April 28, 1997	Adjustable Pedal Apparatus

Technology Holding Company II

WHEREAS, Technology-Holding Co. II is desirous of obtaining an assignment of the Patents and Patent Applications identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, Comfort Pedals, Inc. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Technology Holding Company II all its right, title and interest in and to the said Patents and Patent Applications identified above together with all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Technology Holding Company II for its own use, benefit, and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of Technology Holding Company II's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Comfort Pedals, Inc. if this assignment had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents and Patent Applications with the right to sue for and collect the same for Technology Holding Company II's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Technology Holding Company II's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

COMFORT PEDALS, INC.

George Hofman

b437\teleflex\auto\326, 335, 342, 346, 348, 349, 350, 352 & 354\assign.348

RECORDED: 09/17/1998

PATENT **REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0396**